
 
 

Autumn Term – Edition 3 – 22nd September 2023 
 
Dear Parents, 
 
I hope everyone has had a terrific week. 
 
Firstly, thank you to all who attended the recent ‘Meet the Teacher’ workshops. Every session 
was well attended, providing a fantastic opportunity to find out about the year ahead and ask 
any questions. We look forward to our final two ‘Meet the Teacher’ workshops (Year 5 and 
Reception) next week. 
 
Next Wednesday, I look forward to welcoming parents to the annual Headteacher coffee 
morning to discuss the direction and vision of the school. It is a wonderful opportunity to engage 
further, strengthen our partnership as a school 
community and discuss any suggestions you may have. 
 
Our Harvest Festival will take place next Thursday 
morning at St Martin’s Church. We hope you are able 
to join us for this event as the pupils lead the service 
through reflection and presenting their work and 
research they have completed in class. 
 
In addition to this, next Friday, we will be holding a 
special Teddy Bears Picnic to promote reading for 
pleasure with our Reception pupils. It will start at 2:30pm and we hope you will be able to join 
us. 
 
I hope everyone has a lovely weekend. 
  
Mr S Saunders  
 
Headteacher   
 



 

 

 
 

The Big Question 
 ‘How can we show we are trustworthy?’    

 
Elm  
Helping others.   
Doing the right thing.  
Following our rules.  
  
Oak  
We can help people when they need us – Amalie  
By telling the truth – Jesse  
By keeping promises you make to people - Digby  
 
Sycamore   
By listening to other people – Wing Sum  
By being kind to everyone and keeping a secret unless it is dangerous. - Mattie  
By being kind, helpful and respectful – Amelia  
   
 Willow W  
We can be trustworthy by looking after things and being kind to people – Grace  
By keeping secrets, promises and telling the truth – Liam   
We own up to mistakes and we show kindness and respect – Lolly   
  
 
 
 

This week’s value is trust.  
 

Dear God, 
Please help us to know who to trust and help us to be  

truthful and trustworthy ourselves.  
Amen  

 

 

I will say of the LORD, ‘He is my refuge and my fortress, my God, in whom I trust.’ Psalm 
91:2 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
Fun at Lunchtime 
 
Today was a fun packed lunchtime for all; as part of our lunchtime provision we had a variety of 
activities on offer including dance, den building and circus skills.  
 
Needless to say, everyone had a great time. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
Work of the Week 
Ash Class  
 

 

Work of the Week 
Chestnut 



 

 

 

Work of the Week 
Elm  

 
 

 
 

Work of the Week 
Maple 



 

 

 
Work of the Week 
Oak 
 

 
 

Work of the Week 
Sycamore 

 

 



 

 

Work of the Week 
Willow B 
 

 
 

Work of the Week 
Willow W 



 

 

 
 

 
 

Value Award 
 

 
Super Skill Award 

 
Work of the week 

Ash  Trustworthy – Huxley for 
being a reliable and 
trustworthy friend.   

Aiming High – Charlie for 
trying really hard with all his 
learning this week.   

Emily – for taking her time 
and creating a beautiful 
painting ready for Harvest 
Festival next week.   

Chestnut  Nancy-Maisie  
for being a supportive 
and caring friend to the 
reception children at 
lunch time.  

Keep on going  
Charlie S for working hard 
and always doing his best. 
He never gives up, even 
when a task is tricky!  

Eliza – For excellent writing 
about Harvest time.  

Elm  Madison – Endurance for 
working really hard this 
week.  

Keep on Going  
Frankie for showing such a 
good attitude to her 
learning and never giving 
up.   

Seren for some excellent 
mathematics work.   

Maple  Service - Gentilia for 
always being helpful 
around the classroom 
and encouraging her 
peers.  

Enthusiastic – Lottie for 
contributing to lessons and 
answering questions.  

Daisy – for taking her time to 
make sure her work is 
presented neatly.  

Oak  Wisdom  
Jake S for always 
demonstrating wise 
choices by being focused 
and ready for every 
task.  

Risk Taker  
Claudia for taking risks to 
push herself to answer 
more questions in class.  

Sosa for a lovely comic strip 
to demonstrate French 
conversation questions.  

Sycamore   Creation – Esmie for 
working hard on her 
sketching of different 
vases,   

Aiming high – Thomas for 
trying hard to take on board 
feedback when writing 
descriptively.   

George – for a great setting 
description. He included lots 
of super vocab as well as 
listening carefully as to how 
to vary his sentence openers.  

Willow B  Service -   
Effie for being willing to 
always help out around 
the classroom.  

Keep on going – Tony being 
determined and showing 
resilience in his work this 
week.   

Vihaan- For excellent focus, 
determination and 
presentation in History.   

Willow W  Wisdom- Lily  
For always working hard, 
remaining focused on 
her work and sharing 
thoughtful ideas with 
the class.   

Keep on going- Tyler   
For persevering and 
showing resilience in 
reading this week   

Josh- for using ambitious 
vocabulary in English all week 
and for consistently 
challenging himself to 
develop his writing.   

 
 

This week’s lunchtime awards go to: 
 
KS1 – Alayhan in Chestnut class for trying new foods. 
 
KS2 – Lewis in Oak class for conducting himself in a very mature 
manner. 
 



 

 

 
Dates for the diary 
 
Non-Pupil Days 
Friday 20th October 
Wednesday 20th December 
Monday 3rd June 
 

September 2023   

Tuesday 26th Sept 9am Year 5 Welcome Meeting with Parents 

Wednesday 27th Sept 9:15am Headteacher Coffee Morning  

Thursday 28th Sept 9am Harvest Festival 

Friday 29th Sept 9am EYFS Welcome Meeting with Parents 

Friday 29th Sept 2:30pm EYFS Teddy Bears Picnic with Parents 

October 2023   

Wednesday 4th Oct 9am Early Reading Meeting with Parents 

Wednesday 4th Oct 8am Bags4Schools Collection 

Tuesday 10th Oct TBC Author Visit Year 4,5, &6 

Wednesday 11th Oct 9:30am/6:30pm Prospective Parent Visits 

Monday 16th Oct 3:40-6pm Parents Evening 

Tuesday 17th Oct  School Photos  

Wednesday 18th Oct 9:30am Prospective Parent Visits 

Thursday 19th Oct 3:40-6pm Parents Evening 

Friday 20th Oct  INSET DAY 

Mon 23rd- Fri 27th Oct  HALF TERM BREAK 

Monday 30th Oct  Science Day 

November 2023   

Wednesday 1st Nov 9:30am Prospective Parent Visits 

Tuesday 7th Nov 9am Early Numbers Workshop 

Thursday 9th Nov 9:45 Reception & Yr6 NHS Healthchecks 

Thursday 9th Nov – 14th Nov  Scholastic Book Fair 

Friday 10th Nov 9am Remembrance Day Worship 

Friday 24th Nov  Faith Day - Festival of Light  

Wednesday 29th November 9am Year 6 Assembly 

December 2023   

Friday 1st Dec  Christmas Tree Dressing Assembly 

Thursday 7th Dec  Year 6 - WW1 Flight Simulator 

Tuesday 12th Dec  KS1 Nativity to School 

Wednesday 13th Dec 9:30am KS1 Nativity to Parents 

Thursday 14th Dec  Christmas Dinner 

Friday 15th Dec  Reports out to Parents 

Wednesday 20th Dec  INSET DAY 

Thurs 21st–Wed 3rd Jan  CHRISTMAS BREAK 

January 2024   

Friday 12th Jan  Take One Picture Exhibition 

February 2024   

Mon 5th – Fri 9th Feb  Children’s Mental Health Week 

Tuesday 6th Feb AM Yr4 Superstars 

Thursday 8th Feb 9am Year 2 Assembly 

Tuesday 13th Feb TBC Parents Evening 



 

 

Thursday 15th Feb TBC Parents Evening 

Mon 19th – Fri 23rd Feb  HALF TERM 

March 2024   

Wednesday 6th March  11am-6pm Yr5 Wicked Trip 

Thursday 7th March   World Book Day 

Wednesday 20th March 9am Year 4 Assembly 

Tuesday 26th March  Faith Day – Easter Faith Day 

Wednesday 27th March 2pm Speech Festival 

Wednesday 27th March  Reports to Parents 

Friday 29th – Mon 1st April  BANK HOLIDAY 

April 2024   

Tuesday 2nd – Fri 12th April  HALF TERM 

May 2024   

Wednesday 1st May 9am Reception Assembly 

Monday 6th May  BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 13th May – Fri 31st May  SATS Week 

Friday 17th May  Faith Day - Pentecost 

Monday 20th – Fri 25th May  KS1 SATs Week 

Wednesday 22nd May 9am Year 3 Assembly 

Monday 27th May   BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 26th – Fri 31st May  HALF TERM 

June 2024   

Monday 3rd June  INSET DAY 

Tuesday 4th – 14th June  Time Table Screening 

Wednesday 5th June AM Yr2 Minigames 

Thursday 6th June 9am ‘Sex & Relationship Education’ Parent 
Meeting 

Monday 10th – Fri 14th   Phonics Screening Week 

Thursday 20th June 9am Year 1 Assembly 

July 2023   

Wednesday 3rd July 9:30am Sports Day and family picnic 

Tuesday 16th July 9am Macbeth Production Year 4 

Thursday 18th July 2pm & 6pm Year 6 Production 

Monday 22nd July  Reports to Parents 

Monday 22nd July TBC End of Year Presentations 

Tuesday 23rd July TBC Leavers Assembly 

 

Class Assemblies   

Wednesday 29th November 9am Year 6 

Thursday 8th Feb  9am Year 2 

Wednesday 20th March 9am Year 4 

Wednesday 22nd May 9am Year 3 

Wednesday 1st May 9am Reception 

Thursday 20th June 9am Year 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Online Safety 
 
 

 

 


